CRAWFORD

Engineering & Surveying, Inc. 118 Third Avenue NE
Post Office Box 793

Independence, lowa 50644
(319) 334-7077
(319) 334-7078 Fax

April 4, 2025

Matthew Schmitz, City Manager
City of Independence

331 First Street East
Independence, lowa 50644

RE: 8™ Avenue NW — IPF Area Stormwater Improvements
Independence, lowa

Dear Mr. Schmitz:
Enclosed please find three (3) copies of Change Order No. 1 for the referenced
project. This Change Order is for increased costs resulting from the City/IPF delay

from the Fall of 2024.

After approval, please sign and return two copies to our office. If you have any
questions or comments, please contact me.

Sincerely,

CRAWFORD ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC.
[owyence &G @V%Wé ﬂﬁiw

Lawrence G. Crawford, PE & LS

LGC/dw

Enclosures



Project: 8" Avenue NW - Ipf Area Stormwater CESI PN: 24701

Improvements Change Order # 1
Owner: City of Independence Contract Date: July 8, 2024
Contractor: Eastern TIowa Excavating & Concrete LLC Contract Amount: $409,376. 85

List below or on a separate sheet each change proposed in this order describing briefly and giving reasons for
the changes. Attach copy of supplemental agreement covering any contract amendment.

Amount
PROPOSED CHANGES Increase or
Decrease
Increased pricing based on increased costs resulting from the $53,329.90
City/IPF delay from Fall of 2024 (Increase)
Increased Contract Amount - $462,706.75
Notice to Start: April 1, 2025
Completion Date: August 1, 2025
Allow 1@ Days for Rain Days, if needed
Net Change This Order (+ or -) $53,329.90
Net Changes Previous Orders: 0.00
Total Net Changes to Date: $53,329.90
Original Contract Completion Date Revised Contract New Total
November 1, 2024 $462,706.75
If and when approved, I hereb Yy accept this order both as to work to be performed and prices on
which payment shall be based.,
Contractor: Eastern Towa fFxcavating & Concrete LLC Date: // -5 25
By: matt Menster ([ U MMeg, Tite: g
Recommended | By: dﬂ(zy@ W Title: )= Date: 44 —#— z 41
Approved By: : Title: city Manager Date:
Attested - By: Title: Date:

Crawford Engineering & Surveying, Inc,
118 3" Avenue NE

Independence, Iowa 50644

319-334-7077



Change Order No. 1

Independence 8th Avenue NW - IPF Area Stormwater Improvements

Independence, lowa

April, 2025

Contractor: Eastern lowa Excavating & Concrete, LLC

Revised Pricing from

Fid Ao City/IPF Delay
No. . Description Unit . Quantity | Unit Price | Total Unit Price Total
1 Mobilization 'Lump Sum | 1 $ 28,000.00 | $ 28,000.00 $ 33,500.00 $ 33,500.00
2 SWPPP Management \Lump Sum 1 'S ©680.00/% 680.00 $ 680.00 $ 680.00
3 Remove & Reinstall Fence i Lump Sum 1 $ 28,500.00 | $ 28500.00 $ 31,850.00 $ 31,850.00
4 | Topsoil - Strip, Stockpile, Respread ' Cu. Yd. 505 3 15.00 |$ 757500 $ 15.00 $ 7,575.00
5 |Excavation, Class 10 Cu.Yd. | 3405 3 1765 | $ 60,08825 $ 19.16 $ 65,205.75
6 Subdrain, 10" dia. HDPE AASHTO M252 Lin. Ft. 420 $ 35558 14,931.00 $ 3755 | $ 15,771.00
Type CP wiPorous Backfill ; '$ - '3 -
7 Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 12 in. Lin. Ft. 142 1§ 4755 '$ 6,752.10 S 4950 $ 7,029.00
8 Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18 in. Lin. FL. 316 | $ 5525 |% 17459.00 3 57.25 $ 18,091.00
9@ Circular Concrete Apron, 18" Each 2 $ 258500 % 5170.00 $ 2,600.00 $ 5,200.00
10 Intake, SW-511 Rectangular Area intake Each | 2 .$ 3,05000,9% 610000 $ 3,350.00 $ 6,700.00
11 Intake, Modified SW-501 Outlet Structure Each 2 1$ 5,00000{% 10,000.00 $ 5,520.00 $ 11,040.00
12 Intake, SW-512 D2=18" w/SW-604 Type 4A Grate Each 2 '$ 1,650.00 '$ 330000 $ 1,775.00 $ 3,550.00
13 Storm Manhole, SW-401, 48" Each 2 '$ 378500 $ 757000 $ 422500 $ 8,450.00
14 Erosion Stone Tons & 12  § 41.00 | $ 48200 $ 4485 % 538.20
15 ‘Modified Subbase, 4" thick Sq.Yd. | 4835 $ 515 % 24390025 $ 550 $ 26,592.50
16 Subgrade Preparation . Sqg.Yd. |, 4835 % 055 % 265925 $ 055 § 2659.25
17 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 6.5" Thick | Sq. Yd. T 4680 $ 35251 % 164,970.00 $ 41.25 $ 193,050.00
18 Pavement Removal . Sq.Yd. 947 $ 1000{$ 947000 $ 14.15 § 13,400.05
18 Silt Fence for Erosion Conirol Lin. FL 500 $ 450,93 225000 % 515 ' $ 2,575.00
20 Seed, Fertilize, Mulch Acre 1 '$ 850000 $ 8500.00 $ 9250.00 $ 9,250.00
i ? . $ 409,376.85 | $ 462,706.75
( ! .
{Anticipated Conract Increase at Plan Quantity $ 53,329.90




EXCRAVATING
CONGRERE)
A=

SCS408-008 o

QUOTATION

TO: CITY OF INDEPENDENCE

Date:
3/26/2025
RE: INDEPENDENCE, IA, 8TH AVE Nw STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS REVISED
Bid Date: Thursday, June 20, 2024
We are pleasad to offer the following quotation:
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $ 33,500.00 $33,500.00
2 SWpepPp MANAGEMENT 1 LS 680.00 680.00
3 REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE 1 LS 31,850,00 31,850.00
4 TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND RESPREAD : 505 cy 16.00 7,575.00
5 EXCAVATION CLASS 10 3405 CcY 19.15 65,205,75
6 SUBDRAIN, 10" HDPE 420 LF 37.55 18,771.00
7 12"RCP 142 LF 49.50 7,020.00
8 18" RCP 316 LF 57.25 18,091.00
9 18" APRON 2 EA 2,600.00 56,200.00
10 INTAKE SW 511 2 EA 3,350.00 8,700.00
11 501 MODIFIED 2 EA 6,620.00 11,040.00
12 6§12 INTAKE 2 EA 1,775.00 3,650.00
13 STORM MANHOLE, 48" 2 EA 4,225,00 8,450.00
14 EROSION STONE 12 TONS 44.85 538.20
15 MOD SUBBASE, 4" 4835 SY 5.50 26,592,50
16 SUBGRADE PREP 4835 8Y 0.56 2,659.25
17 6.5"PCC 4680 8sY 41.25 193,060.00
18 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 947 sy 14.15 13,400.056
19 SILT FENCE 500 LF 5.15 2,575.00

20 HYDRO SEEDING 1 ACRES  9,250.00 9,250.00

Total $  462,706.75



